
O T T A W A    C O U N T Y,    O H I O 
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
$172,407,520 $0 $104,669,030 $292,306,110 $2,531,938,050 $542,510 $190,497,207 $0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
1.50 1.50 1.50 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.143792 0.202553 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 11/5/2024 2025 5 2029
0.20 0.111332 0.137843 Senior Citizens Renewal 2015 11/5/2024 2025 5 2029
2.20 0.773322 1.334128 Current Expense - DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.577907 0.884066 Current Expense - DD Additional 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing
0.50 0.373254 0.375959 Riverview Nursing Home Replacement 2009 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028
0.60 0.382251 0.421797 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029
6.70 3.861858 4.856346 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 4,056,518 596,276 285,746 4,938,541

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.143792 0.202553 Senior Citizens 388,863 80,518 57,149 526,531
0.20 0.111332 0.137843 Senior Citizens 301,080 54,795 38,099 393,975
2.20 0.773322 1.334128 Mental Health & Retardation 2,091,330 530,339 419,094 3,040,763
1.40 0.577907 0.884066 Mental Health & Retardation 1,562,860 351,432 266,696 2,180,988
0.50 0.373254 0.375959 Riverview Nursing Home 1,009,408 149,450 95,249 1,254,107
0.60 0.382251 0.421797 Ottawa County Park District 1,033,739 167,672 114,298 1,315,709

     10,443,799 1,762,811 1,276,331 12,334,904

6.70 3.861858 4.856346 GRAND TOTAL 10,443,799 1,762,811 1,276,331 12,334,904

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M   R   /   D   D    B O A R D
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
172,407,520 0 104,669,030 292,306,110 2,531,938,050 542,510 190,497,207 0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.20 0.773322 1.334128 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.577907 0.884066 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing

3.60 1.351229 2.218194 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.20 0.773322 1.334128 Current Expense - MR / DD 2,091,330 530,339 419,094 3,040,763
1.40 0.577907 0.884066 Current Expense - MR / DD 1,562,860 351,432 266,696 2,180,988

3.60 1.351229 2.218194 GRAND TOTAL 3,654,190 881,771 685,790 5,221,751

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O T T A W A    C O U N T Y    S E N I O R    C I T I Z E N S
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
172,407,520 0 104,669,030 292,306,110 2,531,938,050 542,510 190,497,207 0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.143792 0.202553 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 11/5/2024 2025 5 2029
0.20 0.111332 0.137843 Senior Citizens Renewal 2011 11/5/2024 2025 5 2029

0.50 0.255124 0.340396 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.143792 0.202553 Senior Citizens 388,863 80,518 57,149 526,531
0.20 0.111332 0.137843 Senior Citizens 301,080 54,795 38,099 393,975

0.50 0.255124 0.340396 GRAND TOTAL 689,943 135,313 95,249 920,506

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R I V E R V I E W   N U R S I N G   H O M E
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
172,407,520 0 104,669,030 292,306,110 2,531,938,050 542,510 190,497,207 0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.373254 0.375959 Riverview Nursing Home Replacement 2009 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028

0.50 0.373254 0.375959 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.373254 0.375959 Riverview Nursing Home 1,009,408 149,450 95,249 1,254,107

0.50 0.373254 0.375959 GRAND TOTAL 1,009,408 149,450 95,249 1,254,108

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



MENTAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY BOARD
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
172,407,520 0 104,669,030 292,306,110 2,531,938,050 542,510 190,497,207 0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427 Ottawa County
172,407,520 0.000000 104,669,030 292,306,110 2,531,938,050 542,510 190,497,207 0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.20 0.111332 0.137843 Current Expense-Mental Health Increase w Renewal 2015 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.30 0.166581 0.206255 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal w/inc 2010 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.70 0.421003 0.528724 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal 2007 11/8/2016 2017 10 2026

1.20 0.698916 0.872822 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.20 0.111332 0.137843 Current Expense-Mental Health 301,080 54,795 38,099 393,975
0.30 0.166581 0.206255 Current Expense-Mental Health 450,493 81,990 57,149 589,632
0.70 0.421003 0.528724 Current Expense-Mental Health 1,138,538 210,177 133,348 1,482,063

1.20 0.698916 0.872822
GRAND TOTAL 1,890,110 346,962 228,597 2,465,669

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



OTTAWA COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
172,407,520 0 104,669,030 292,306,110 2,531,938,050 542,510 190,497,207 0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427 Ottawa County
172,407,520 0.000000 104,669,030 292,306,110 2,531,938,050 542,510 190,497,207 0 2,704,345,570 397,517,650 190,497,207 3,292,360,427

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.60 0.382251 0.421797 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029

0.60 0.382251 0.421797 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.60 0.382251 0.421797 Ottawa County Park District 1,033,739 167,672 114,298 1,315,709

0.60 0.382251 0.421797
GRAND TOTAL 1,033,739 167,672 114,298 1,315,709

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


